
          
MM aa hh aa rr aa ss hh tt rr aa   SS tt aa tt ee   AA II DD SS   CC oo nn tt rr oo ll   SS oo cc ii ee tt yy ,  

                               GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

                                                                          R. A. Kidwai Marg, Near Wadala Over Bridge, Wadala (West), Mumbai-400031 
______________________________________________________________________________                                       

Email : procurementassistant@mahasacs.org                                                                              022- 411 56 19, 411 31 23     
 
C:\Program Files (x86)\PDF Tools AG\3-Heights(TM) Document Converter Service\Temp\c4ca70cca33570c50dba867d1b30d0436ef02004eb64eaa4dbead99a6c059387.doc 

  MSACS/Proc/Biometric /2022-23 

                                                                                                   Date:- 03-11-2022 

To, 

___________ 

___________ 

___________ 

 

Sub:  Invitation for Quotations for Purchase and Installation of Biometric machine for MSACS 

Society Office in 2022-23. 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

1) We are invited to submit your most competitive Quotations for Purchase and Installation of Biometric  

             machine for MSACS Society Office in 2022-23. 

 

2) Bid Price : 

a) The contract shall be for the service as described above. Corrections, if any, shall be made by 

crossing out, initialing, dating and rewriting. 

b)      All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the contractor under the contract shall be included in 

the total price. 

c)       The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be subject 

to the adjustment on any account. 

d) The prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupee- only. 

 

3) Validity of Quotation: 

Quotation shall remain valid for a period of not less than 30 days after the deadline date specified for 

submission. 

 

4) Each bidder shall submit only one quotation in prescribed format attached with this inquiry letter in 

a sealed envelope superscripting. 

 

“Quotations for Purchase and Installation of Biometric machine for MSACS Society Office in 2022-23.” 

 

5) Evaluation of Quotations: 

The purchaser shall evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially responsive i.e. 

which 

a. are properly signed; and 

b. conform to the terms and conditions and specifications. 

The quotations would be evaluated for all the items together/would be evaluated separately for each item.  

 

6) Following documents should be attached along with the quotation while submission: 

 1. Signed and stamped inquiry format 

 2. Pan card 

 3. Registration Certificate of Firm. 

4. GST Registration 

 

7) Award of Contract: 

The purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined to be substantially 

responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price.  

 

7.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to 

cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of contract. 

 



          
MM aa hh aa rr aa ss hh tt rr aa   SS tt aa tt ee   AA II DD SS   CC oo nn tt rr oo ll   SS oo cc ii ee tt yy ,  

                               GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

                                                                          R. A. Kidwai Marg, Near Wadala Over Bridge, Wadala (West), Mumbai-400031 
______________________________________________________________________________                                       

Email : procurementassistant@mahasacs.org                                                                              022- 411 56 19, 411 31 23     
 
C:\Program Files (x86)\PDF Tools AG\3-Heights(TM) Document Converter Service\Temp\c4ca70cca33570c50dba867d1b30d0436ef02004eb64eaa4dbead99a6c059387.doc 

7.2 The bidder whose quotation is accepted will be notified about the award of contract by the 

purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of the accepted offer shall 

be incorporated in the purchase order. 

 

8) Payment shall be made after submitting the bill on quarterly basis after completion of each quarter. 

 

9) You are requested to provide your offer latest by 13-11-2022 up to 3.00 p.m. 

 

10) Quotations will be open in the presence of the bidders or their representative who choose to attend 

3.30 pm on 13-11-2022 in the office of the MSACS.  

 

11) We look forward to receiving your quotations and thank you for your interest in this project. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              Assistant Director Procurement 

        Maharashtra State AIDS Control Society 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



          
MM aa hh aa rr aa ss hh tt rr aa   SS tt aa tt ee   AA II DD SS   CC oo nn tt rr oo ll   SS oo cc ii ee tt yy ,  

                               GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

                                                                          R. A. Kidwai Marg, Near Wadala Over Bridge, Wadala (West), Mumbai-400031 
______________________________________________________________________________                                       

Email : procurementassistant@mahasacs.org                                                                              022- 411 56 19, 411 31 23     
 
C:\Program Files (x86)\PDF Tools AG\3-Heights(TM) Document Converter Service\Temp\c4ca70cca33570c50dba867d1b30d0436ef02004eb64eaa4dbead99a6c059387.doc 

On Your Letter Head 

                                                                                                                                                     Date :- 

 

To, 

The Project Director 

Maharashtra AIDS Control Society 

R. A. Kidwai Marg, Near Wadala Over bridge, 

Wadala (W), Mumbai – 400 031. 

 
Sub:  Invitation for Quotations for Purchase and Installation of Biometric machine for MSACS 

Society Office in 2022-23. 

 

Ref :-  Your inquiry no. ______________________________ date___________ 

                        Due on _______________  

 

Quotation 

 

Sr. Description Unit 
Warranty  Guarantee Amount 

(INR) 

1 Datamini Android Based Tablet integrated with Biometric 

Identification Device  

Model : TPOS74G 

 Product 7’ TFT LCD 

 Operating System: Android OS 9.0 

 Network 4G data 

 Screen Size: 7’ capacitive touch screen, 1024-600 

 Processor: Quad Core 

 Ram: DDR3 2GB 

 Built in storage: 16 GB 

 Micro SD Card Support up to Max 32GB. 

 Camera : 5MP Rear 

 Bluetooth : 4.0 

 Wifi 802.11b/g/n 

 GPS: Yes, 3.5 mm Audio Jack 

 Mini USB 2.0 (Host and Device) 

 Mic Xl Sim Card Slot  

 Speakers Built in Charging Port Separate Charging DC 

Port 

 Battery : 5000m AH 

 Integrated STQC certified finger print reader Morpho E3 

   2    

2 2 Year Extended Warranty    2    

TOTAL B :-    

C GST 9%  

S GST 9%  

NET AMOUNT :-  

 

We agree to provide above service in accordance with the requirements given in your inquiry letter 

for a contract price of Rs. _____________________ (amount in figures) 



          
MM aa hh aa rr aa ss hh tt rr aa   SS tt aa tt ee   AA II DD SS   CC oo nn tt rr oo ll   SS oo cc ii ee tt yy ,  

                               GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

                                                                          R. A. Kidwai Marg, Near Wadala Over Bridge, Wadala (West), Mumbai-400031 
______________________________________________________________________________                                       

Email : procurementassistant@mahasacs.org                                                                              022- 411 56 19, 411 31 23     
 
C:\Program Files (x86)\PDF Tools AG\3-Heights(TM) Document Converter Service\Temp\c4ca70cca33570c50dba867d1b30d0436ef02004eb64eaa4dbead99a6c059387.doc 

Rupees__________________________________________________________________________ 

(amount in words).   

All other terms & conditions mentioned in the invitation of quotation are acceptable to us. 

We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us or on our behalf 

will engage in bribery. 

 

 

 

 

 

Name & Address of supplier   

                                                                                                              Signature of supplier 

 


